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 GILBERT & GEORGE – A FINE COLLECTION OF PUBLICATIONS & CARDS

Prices in EURO'S. All books are complete and in good condition, unless otherwise mentioned. Where no size is given, the book is in 8vo. Orders by e-mail; further instructions will be sent upon receipt.
Prijzen in EURO'S. De beschrijvingen in deze catalogus zijn vrij beknopt, maar geven een compleet beeld van de staat waarin het boek verkeert. Bestellen via e-mail.

Images of  items will be sent on request
 

PUBLICATIONS

1 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. The Pencil on Paper. Descriptive Works of Gilbert & George the sculptors. London, Art for All, 1970. Orig. wrappers. With 4 plates. 12, 4 p. * FIRST PUBLICATION, published in 500 numbered copies and stamped. - With inlaid Please accept this Booklet with the compliments of "Art and Project". - Very good copy in the orig. sent envelop (somewhat damaged) by Art and Project with the red stamp Delicate balances of viewing in time. € 975,-
2  - -. to be with art is all we ask Gilbert and Gilbert the human sculptors. London, Art for All, 1970. Orig. wrappers. With 1 photograph. 8 pp. * SECOND BOOKLET, published in 300 numbered copies and stamped GG. - Fine copy. € 950,-
3  - -. Side by Side. London, Art for All, 1971 (Cologne/N.Y., Konig Brothers, 1972). Orig. brown marbled cloth, lettered in black. With 65 full page photographs and 20 full page drawings. (15), 178 pp. * 1st edition, published in 600 numbered copies. With an introduction To the reader of Side by Side from the sculptors: These chapters together represent a contemporary sculpture novel ... , signed by both in red ink. - Very good copy. € 1.400,-
4  - -. A Day in the Life of George & Gilbert the sculptors. London, Art for All, Autumn 1971. Orig. wrappers. With 6 photographs. 12, 4 p. * THIRD BOOKLET, published in 1000 numbered copies and stamped GG. - Fine copy. € 550,-
5  - -. A Day in the Life of George & Gilbert the sculptors. London, Art for All, Autumn 1971. Orig. wrappers. With 6 photographs. 12, 4 p. * THIRD BOOKLET, published in 1000 numbered copies and stamped GG in red. - In orig. envelope with stamp Carrying on sculpting. G/G and on reverse art & project. - Fine copy. € 650,-
6  - -. 'Oh, the Grand old Duke of York'. Luzern, Kunstmuseum, 1972. 4to. Orig. wrappers (somewhat stained and yellowed). Illustr. b/w. 96 p. * Flipbook with 35 photographs. - Contains text in German by BARBARA REISE. - Can be considered as an artist's book. - Added: Press-relaese (in German) concerning the performance "Die Singende Skulptur" (Mai 23 and 24) and concerning the exhibition, 2 leaves stencilled. € 395,-
7  - -. George and Gilbert the living sculptors London. Catalogue for their Australian visit. Sydney, John Kaldor, 1973. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 44 p. * Small stain on back cover. € 125,-
8  - -. Dark shadow. London, Art for All, 1976. Orig. gilt cloth. With 128 full page photographs. 8, 230 pp. * 1st edition, published in 2000 numbered copies. With an introduction To the reader of Dark Shadow from the sculptors, signed by both in red pencil. € 475,-
9  - -. Lost Day. Edited by HANS ULRICH OBRIST. Köln, Oktagon, 1996. Sm. 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 68 p. * Flipbook. - Published in 900 signed copies. € 60,-
10  - -. Oh, the Grand old Duke of York. Köln, Oktagon, 1996. sm. 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 70 p. * Flipbook. - Published in 900 signed copies. - This work was first published in 1972 as a catalogue of the Kunstmuseum Lucerne. € 60,-
11  - -. Somerset House 1971. Edited by HANS OBRIST. 36 photographs. Köln, König, 2002. 7.8 x 10 cm. Orig. wrappers. 36 leaves. * Published in an edition of 800 by the artists signed and numbered copies. - Flip-over booklet with photographs of the artists standing outside the Somerset House in 1971. - Fine copy. € 80,-
POSTAL SCULPTURES

12  - -. The Sadness in Our Art. London, Art for All, July 1970. 370 x 250 mm. With 2 scratchy illustrations (after photographs). 1 leaf. * Printed on "burnt" paper and stamped GG in red. - In orig. envelop [post stamp 24 Aug. 1970]. - Extremely rare and in fine condition. € 3.650,-
13  - -. The Limericks. Nos. 1-8. London, Art for All, March-May, 1971. 8 issues. 200 x 135 mm. 4 pp. each. * COMPLETE SET OF THE LIMERICKS, dedicated to a Dutch collector. Each with an scratchy line illustration on the upper cover (after photographs), a brief text in couplets and all signed by the artists in red ink. - The series contains Lost Day, Shyness, Experience, Worldliness, Idiot Ambition, Normal Boredom, Manliness, Artist's Culture. - With all the 8 mailed envelopes with the stamp Towards progress and understanding in art and on the reverse GG, both in red ink. - Fine copies, except Artist's Culture, which was torn in 2 pieces, but carefully repaired. € 4.400,-
14  - -. 1st Post Card Having a lovely time. Wish you were here. Lots of love [handsigned] George & [handsigned] Gilbert the sculptors. London, Art for All, Spring 1972. Card with on reverse a view on a village with the artists. 8.9 x 14 cm. * Sent by mail, with post stamp. € 695,-
15  - -. Pink Elephants. Nos. 1-8. London, Art for All, Summer 1973. 8 issues. 202 x 127 mm. 4 pp. each. * COMPLETE SET OF THE PINK ELEPHANTS. Each with a photograph illustration on the upper cover, a brief text and all signed by the artists in red ink. - The series contains London Dry, The Major Port, Dom Perignon, The Majors Port, Dom Perignon, The Majors Port, Dom Perignon, London Dry, Bristol Cream, Bristol Cream. - With all the 8 mailed envelopes with on each in red the stamp PINK ELEPHANTS and a small drawing of a wine-glass; on reverse stamped GG. - Fine copies. € 5.000,-
16  - -. The Red Boxers. Nos. 1-8. London, Art for All, Jan.- March, 1976. 8 issues (4 with cover in red; 4 in black). 200 x 130 mm. 4 pp. each. * COMPLETE SET OF THE RED BOXERS WITH ALL THE 8 ORIG. STAMPED AND MAILED ENVELOPES Red Boxers and Last of the Red Boxers in black or red and with on reverse the blind stamp ART FOR ALL LONDON George Gilbert the sculptors. - Each with a gilt illustration on the upper cover (after photographs), a brief text and signed by the artists in red ink. - The series contains Wooden, Anything, Stone-ish, Moved, Stillness, Come, Study, Chapel. - Fine copies. - Envelopes in quite good condition; the 4th envelope with a few drawings made by the previous owner's daughter. € 4.800,-
MAGAZINE SCULPTURES

17  - -. Two text pages describing our position. London, The Sunday Times Magazine, Jan. 10, 1971, pp. 18-23. 33 x 25.5 cm. With photogr. in colours and facs. * MAGAZINE SCULPTURE. - Only these pages, not the complete issue! - One extra fold, but in good condition. € 92,50
INVITATIONS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS 

18  - -. Invitation card: Zeichnungen von Gilbert & Geortge - Sontag Nachmittag 10 Mai 16-18 Uhr: Eröffnung und eine "Lebende Skulptur" von Gilbert & George. Düsseldorf, Fischer, Mai/Juni 1970. 16.3 x 9.9 cm. * On verso reproduction of front cover of the booklet The Pencil on Paper.... € 167,50
19  - -. Invitation Gilbert & George the singing sculptures, London, präsentieren sich bei der Eröffnung der Ausstellung "Das Ding als Objekt - Europäische Objektkunst des 20. Jahrhunderts" am Freitag dem 10. Juli 1970, sowie am 11. und 12. Juli während der Öffnungszeiten. Nürnberg, Kunsthalle, 1970. 10.5 x 21 cm. * Printed on brown cardboard. - With on reverse Invitation for the exhibition "Das Ding als Objekt". - Fine condition. € 110,-
20  - -. Announcement card: Video Object by Gilbert and George "The nature of our looking". Düsseldorf, Gerry Schum (Preview Kunstmarkt Köln at Konrad Fischer 13.-18. Okt.), 1970. Card. 10,4 x 14.9 cm. With photograph on reverse. € 160,-
21  - -. Invitation card: There were two [young] men. Torino, Gall. Sperone, 28 maggio 1971. Card. 13 x 19 cm. * One pinhole. € 45,-
22  - -. Announcement Side by Side., a new book ... edition of 600 may be viewed from 4 to 15 July. London, Nigel Greenwood, (1971). 10.4 x 15.4 cm. * On reverse front cover of the book. € 55,-
23  - -. Invitation card Gilbert & George the human sculptors invite you to look at their new romantic and beautiful sculptue "The Paintings" (with Us in the Nature). Amst., Sted. Museum, Oct./Nov. 1971. Card. 14 x 9 cm. € 65,-
24  - -. Invitation card: for one week only from Monday 29 November, 1971. London, Nigel Greenwood, 1971. 10.1 x 15 cm. * With on reverse The Ten Speeches of Gilbert and George the sculptors Spring 1971. € 150,-
25  - -. Invitation card: Gilbert and George [New Photo-pieces]. Düsseldorf, Konrad Fischer, Jan. 1972. 10.5 x 14.8 cm. With small photograph on reverse. € 97,50
26  - -. Invitation card Gilbert & George the human sculptors invite you to look at their new romantic and beautiful sculptue "The Paintings" (with Us in the Nature). Luzern, Kunstmuseum, Mai/June 1972. Card. 14.8 x 10.6 cm. € 65,-
27  - -. Invitation card: George & Gilbert the Sculptors in "The singing Sculpture" Kunstmuseum Luzern from 2 o'clock - 7 pm, 23rd on 24th May. Luzern, Kunstmuseum, 1972. Card. 10.5 x 15 cm. € 60,-
28 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - ANDRE, Carl. - [invitation] Mrs. Angela Westwater Reaves & Carel Andre request the pleasure of your company at a reception in honour of Gilbert & George, Wednesday May 31, 1972. Düsseldorf, Andreasstrasse 25, 1972. Card. 10.5 x 15 cm. € 75,-
29 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. Invitation card: Videoausstellung Gilbert and George. Düsseldorf, Gerry Schum, Sept. 1972. 12.5 x 15.5 cm. * In the Bush; Gordon's Makes Us Drunk; Portrait of the artists as young men. - Small wrinkle.
Added: Invitation: Zu Ehren von Gilbert & George laden wir Sie ... im Anschluss an die Ausstellungseröffnung am Dienstag den 19. September herzlich in das "Cream Cheese", Düsseldorf, ... € 175,-
30  - -. Invitation card: Gilbert & George New Photo-Pieces. London, Nigel Greenwood, Nov./Dec. 1972. 10.2 x 15.3 cm. * With on reverse photograph The Evening before the Morning after. € 85,-
31  - -. Invitation card: A new sculpture by Gilbert and George. Roma, Sperone & Fischer, Dec. 1972. 14.9 x 10.5 cm. With small photograph on reverse. € 125,-
32  - -. Invitation card: Gilbert George "Any Port in a Storm". N.Y., Sonnabend, 9 Janvier 1973. 8.9 x 11.3 cm. * Printed in red and black. - Recto only. - In orig. envelope. € 100,-
33  - -. Invitation card: Gilbert & George. London, Nigel Greenwood, July 1973. 10.1 x 15.2 cm. * With on reverse announcement of Reclining Drunk, printed in green. - Small wrinkle. € 120,-
34  - -. Invitation card. Düsseldorf, Konrad Fischer, March/April 1974. Card. 11 x 15 cm. * With photograph on reverse. € 35,-
35  - -. Invitation card: Gilbert & George New Photo-Sculptures. London, Nigel Greenwood, June/July 1974. 10.6 x 15.4 cm. * With on reverse photograph Dark Shadow, Spring 1974. € 85,-
36  - -. Invitation card: Bloody life Spring 1975. Paris, Sonnabend, 18 Mars 1975. 11.5 x 17.5 cm. € 80,-
37  - -. Invitation Gilbert and George the sculptors 1976 'The Red Sculpture'. N.Y., Sonnabend, March 23-27, 1976. 12.8 x 19.6 cm. * Recto only. - Printed in red. € 92,50
38  - -. Invitation card: Gilbert and George "Die Rote Skulptur", (dauer 45 minuten). Düsseldorf, Konrad Fischer, 2, 3 Juli, 1976. 10.5 x 14.8 cm. * Printed in red. € 97,50
39  - -. Announcement Dark shadow.: Konrad Fischer präsentiert Dark shadow, ein neues Buch ... am Sonntag dem 20. Febr. 1977 um 11 Uhr morgens in Anwesenheit der Künstler. Card. Düsseldorf, Konrad Fischer, 1977. 10.5 x 14.8 cm. € 45,-
40  - -. Invitation card: het stedelijk museum presenteert "The Red Sculpture" van Gilbert & George 10 en 11 maart 1977... Amst., SM, 1977. 10 x 21 cm. * Printed in red. € 60,-
41  - -. Invitation Post-card sculptures. Düsseldorf, Konrad Fischer, March 1980. Card. 10.5 x 15 cm. * With 4 colour photographs on reverse. € 48,-
42  - -. Invitation Gilbert & George Fotowerken 1971-1980. Eindhoven, Van Abbemuseum, nov./jan. 1980/81. Folder. With colour illustr. 29.5 x 21 cm. * Text in Dutch and English. € 20,-
43  - -. Invitation Gilbert and George Recent Photo-Pieces. Paris, Gal. Chantal Crousel, April/Mai 1981. 10.5 x 15.1 cm. With photograph on reverse. € 70,-
44  - -. Invitation Gilbert & George Recent Post-card Sculptures. Paris, Gal. Chantal Crousel, Sept./Oct. 1981. 10.5 x 15 cm. * On the same card announcement of Christian Boltanski Compositions grotesques and Boyd Webb Marines. € 45,-
45  - -. Invitation [for the 1st presentation in Holland of the film] "The world of Gilbert & George". Eindhoven, Van Abbemuseum, 13 december 1981. 10.5 x 14.9 cm. * With on reverse colour photograph. - Invitation [in Dutch]. € 47,50
46  - -. Announcement of The world of Glbert & George, a film. London, Arts council of Britain, 1981. Card. 14,6 x 21 cm. * With colour photo on reverse. - Film produced by Philip Haas; directed and script by Gilbert & George. € 55,-
47  - -. Invitation Crusade, an exhibition of post card pieces. London, Anthony d'Offay, Jan./Febr. 1982. Folded card. 19.6 x 15 cm. * With colour photograph on reverse. € 28,-
48  - -. Invitation 'Underneath the Arches'. A new work by Jonathan Monk and an old work by Gilbert & George. Berlin, BüroFriedrich, (2002?). Card. 10.6 x 15.5 cm. * With text on reverse. € 10,-
ART & PROJECT: PUBLICATIONS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

49  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - ART & PROJECT. Announcement Gilbert & George 13.5 - 23.5.1970. Amst., Art & Project, 1970. 1 leaf 4to. * "wij nodigen u uit tot het bezichtigen van 8 werken, getiteld 'art notes and thoughts', van de beeldhouwers gilbert & george. ... dinsdag 12 mei, 's avonds 8 uur, zullen de kunstenaars zich presenteren in een 2 uur durende 'levende sculptuur' ...". - Printed in facs. of Geert van Beijeren's handwriting. € 50,-
50  - -. Announcement Gilbert & George 22.12.1971 - 21.1.1972. Amst., Art & Project, 1971. 1 leaf 4to. * new works. € 40,-
51  - -. Announcement Gilbert & George 19.9 - 22.9.1972. Amst., Art & Project, 1972. 1 leaf 4to. * "three new videotapes by gilbert & george ('a gordon's makes us drunk', 'in the bush' and 'portrait of the artists as young men') ..." € 45,-
52  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - ART & PROJECT/MTL. Announcement Gilbert & George 16.2 - 9.3.1974. Antw., Art & Project/MTL, 1974. 1 leaf 4to. * "Als zesde in een reeks tentoonstellingen te Antwerpen door ... / Comme sixième d'une serie d'expositions organisée à Anvers par MTL/Bruxelles et Art & Project/Amsterdam ...". € 45,-
53  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - ART & PROJECT. Announcement Gilbert & George 27.4 - 18.5.1974. Amst., Art & Project, 1974. 1 leaf 4to. * new works. € 40,-
54  - -. Announcement Gilbert & George 27.4 - 18.5.1974. Amst., Art & Project, 1974. 1 leaf 4to. * new works. - Added: handwritten by Geert van Beijeren: extra announcement; "private view on saterday, april 27, 12 noon." € 60,-
55  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. Announcement Dark shadow.: art & project presenteert Dark shadow, een nieuw boek ... maandag 14 februari 1977 van 17 tot 19 uur. Card. Amst., Art & Project, 1977. 9.8 x 21 cm.    € 55,-
56  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - ART & PROJECT. Announcement Gilbert & George 26.1 - 16.2.1980. Amst., Art & Project, 1980. 1 leaf 4to. * 'Postcard-Sculptures' from the years 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976 and 1980. € 40,-
57  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. Art Notes and Thoughts. Catalogue for the Gilbert & George Exhibition. Amst., Art & Project, May 1970. Folder. 4 p. * With stamp GG in red (badly stamped!). - Rare. - Some small stains. € 225,-
58  - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - ART & PROJECT. Bulletin 20: Gilbert & George. Amst., Art & Project, 1970. Folder. With 2 drawings (George by Gilbert; Gilbert by George 13/1/70). 4 p. * Mailed from Tokyo Japan. - Folded; the front part a little bit soiled, but in fine condition. € 475,-
59  - -. Bulletin 47: Gilbert & George: A touch of blossom. Amst., Art & Project, 1971. Folder. With photograph. * Unmailed copy. - Signed in red ink by both artists. - One extra fold, but in very good condition.      € 625,-
60  - -. Bulletin 47: Gilbert & George: A touch of blossom. Amst., Art & Project, 1971. Folder. With double-page photograph. 4 p. * Signed in red ink by both artists. - Mailed copy. - A minimal repair at 2 corners, but in very good condition. € 600,-
61 - -. ART & PROJECT. Announcement 14.11 - 24.11.1972 works by Stanley Brouwn, Jan Dibbets, Ger van Elk, Gilbert & George and Richard Long; 25.11 - 15.12.1972; Stanley Brouwn; 16.12.1972 - 12.1.1973 Hanne Darboven. Amst., Art & Project, 1972. 1 leaf 4to. € 30,-
62  - -. Announcement "from october 9 until november 2, 1976 art & project exhibits works by some of the gallery artists at the ninth floor exhibition and performance space of the fine arts building, 105 hudson street, new york ...". Amst., Art & Project, 1976. 1 leaf 4to. * I.a. Barry, Brouwn, Dibbets, Gilbert & George, Huebler, Lewitt, Long, Weiner. € 18,-
EXHIBITION CATALOGUES

63 - -. SM 1971: 511. THE PAINTINGS (with us in the nature) of Gilbert & George, the human sculptors. Amst., SM, 1971. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 4 p. * Text by Gilbert & George.- Text in English and Dutch. € 55,-
64 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. 'The paintings' (with us in the nature) of Gilbert & George, the human sculptors. Antw., Museum voor Schone Kunsten, 1972. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 4 p. * Text by Gilbert & George.- Text in English and Dutch. – Identical to Cat. 511 Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam. € 15,-
65  - -. "The Paintings" (with Us in the Nature). Edinburgh, Fruitmaker Gall., 1986. Oblong 8vo. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 20 p. € 40,-
66  - -. Death after life (puzzle). Madrid, Palacio de Velazquez, 1987. Cardboard box with coloured pieces of the puzzle. 174 of 176 pieces. € 25,-
67  - -. Twenty-five Worlds. N.Y., Miller Gall, 1990. 4to. Orig. Boards. Illustr. c. 66 p. * Contains introd. by Robert Rosenblum. € 16,50
68  - -. The cosmological pictures. Introd. R. FUCHS. Kraków etc., Palc Sztuki etc., 1991. Large 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 88 p. € 22,-
69  - -. Naked Shit Pictures. Köln, Jablonka Gal., 1994. Oblong 8vo. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 20 p.      € 15,-
70  - -. Shitty Naked Human World 1994 und andere Bilder. Wolfsburg, Kunstmus., 1994. Folder. Illustr. b/w and c. 8 p. € 5,-
71 - -. SM 1996: 795. GILBERT & GEORGE. The naked shit pictures. Amst., Sted. Mus., 1996. Oblong 8vo. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 32 p. * Fine copy. € 14,-
72 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. [Without title]. Paris, Musée d'Art moderne, 1997. Folio. Illustr. c. 8 p. * Magazine formate. - One extra fold. € 20,-
73  - -. The Art of Gilbert & George. Rentis, Athens School of fine Art "The Factory", 2001. Folio. Folder. Illustr. b/w and c. 8 p. * Folded. € 10,-
SECONDARY

74 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - FARSON, Daniel. With Gilbert & George in Moscow. London, Bloomsbury, 1991. Orig. cloth with dustwrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 191 p. € 12,50
75 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - JAHN, Wolf. Die Kunst von Gilbert & George. München, Schirmer-Mosel, 1989. 4to. Orig. cloth with dustwrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 521 p. € 25,-
76 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - RATCLIFF Carter and ROSENBLUM, Robert. Gilbert & George The Singing Sculpture. München, Oktagon, 1993. 4to. Cloth with dustwrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 64 p. * Mint copy € 18,-
77 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - RICHARDSON, Brenda. Gilbert & George. Baltimore, Museum of Art, 1984. 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 144 p. € 20,-
SOME EPHEMERA

78 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. Poster for exhibition The New Art Hayward Gallery 17 August - 24 September 1972 Keith Arnatt, Art-Language, Victor Burgin ... Barry Flanagan, Hamish Fulton, Gilbert & George ... Richard Long .... London, Arts Council, 1972. Photolithogr. in colours. 76 x 102.5 cm. * Showing G&G between fir-trees. - Pinholes, but in very good condition. - Added: Invitation card for this exhibition with the same image on reverse. € 350,-
79 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE - BLOTKAMP, Carel. Invitation Zondag 28 oktober ... voordracht met lichtbeelden over Gilbert & George, the Sculptors .... Antw., Museum voor Schone Kunsten, 1973. Card. € 10,-
80 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. Gilbert and George Photo-Pieces 1971-80. London, Whitechapel Art Gall., 3 July-16 August 1981. Photolithogr. in black and red. 30 x 42 cm. * 2 folds, but in very good condition. € 95,-
81 - -. ZIEN. No. 5: Hunger and Thirst Issue! Rott., Pretentieus, 1983. 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 28 p. * Contains i.a. 5 pages concerning Gilbert & George. € 12,-
82 - -. GILBERT & GEORGE. The Pink Elephants. Handset by HESTER VERKRUISSEN. [Gron.], Trambling Hand Press/Hester Verkruissen, 1989. Half cloth. With vignet in pink, after a designed stamp by GILBERT & GEORGE. 16 p. * Reprint (of the 1973 edition) in 30 copies on Fabriano. € 50,-
83 - -. ROBILLIARD, David. [without title]. N.Y., Hirschl & Adler Modern, 1990. 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 24 p. * Contains an introd. by GILBERT AND GEORGE. - Added: Baby lies truthfully. Poems and drawings. N.Y., Inanout Press, 1990. Orig. wrappers. 150 p. € 20,-
GROUP EXHIBITIONS

84 - -. CATALOGUE EXHIBITION SITUATION CONCEPTS Wien, Gal. nächts St. Stephan, 1971. 4to. Orig. (sl dam.) wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 132 p. * Arakawa, Baldessari, George & Gilbert, Haacke, Lewitt a.o. - Rare.       € 140,-
85 - -. DOCUMENTA - DOCUMENTA 5. Kassel, Documenta, 1972. 4to. Plastic binder (design EDW. RUSCHA). Illustr. b/w and c. 691 p. * Fine copy. - Added: Informationen Documenta 5. 4to. Orig. wrappers. 52 p. € 250,-
86  - -. DOCUMENTA 5. Kassel, Documenta, 1972. 4to. Plastic binder (design EDW. RUSCHA). Illustr. b/w and c. 691 p. * Fine copy. - Added: Documenta 5. Befragung der Realität. Bildwelten heute. 140 p. € 250,-
87 - -. CATALOGUE EXHIBITION L'ART CORPOREL. Paris, Gal. Stadler, 1975. 4to. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 46 p. * Marcel Duchamp, Piero Manzoni, Yves Klein, Günter Brus, Gilbert and George, Bruce Nauman a.o. - Rare. € 65,-
88  - -. EUROPE IN THE SEVENTIES: Aspects of recent art. Chicago, The Art Inst., 1977. Oblong 8vo. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 120 p. * Giovanni Anselmo, Bernd and Hella Becher, Marcel Broodthaers, Stanley Brouwn [blank page, of course!], Daniel Buren, Hamish Fulton, Gilbert & George a.m.o. € 24,-
89 - -. DOCUMENTA - DOCUMENTA 6. Kassel, Documenta, 1977. 3 vols. in slipcase. Orig. wrappers Illustr. b/w and c. 320; 358 and 408 p. * German text. € 47,50
90 - -. SM 1978: 642. DOOR BEELDHOUWERS GEMAAKT. Amst., SM, 1978. Oorspr. omslag. Geïll. z/w. 72 p. * Typogr. verz. WIM CROUWEL e.a. (Total Design). - Recent werk van 22 beeldhouwers uit west Europa en de VS. € 15,-
91 - -. CATALOGUE EXHIBITION EXPLORATIONS IN THE 70'S. Essay by ROBERT ROSENBLUM. Pittsburgh, Plan for Art, 1980. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w. 56 p. * Andre, Becher, Bochner, Darboven, Dibbets, Gilbert & George, Le Va, LeWitt, Long, Morris, Rockburne, Tuttle. - Rare catalogue, very sl. foxed on edges.     € 85,-
92 - -. SM 1980: 666. GERRY SCHUM. Amst., SM, 1980. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 80 p. * Typogr. supervision. WIM CROUWEL a.o. (Total Design). € 20,50
93 - -. SM 1982: 694. '60-'80 ATTITUDES/CONCEPTS/IMAGES. Een keuze uit twintig jaar beeldende kunst/a selection from twenty years of visual arts. Amst., SM, 1982. Oorspr. omslag. Geïll. z/w en k. 248 p. * Typogr. verz. WIM CROUWEL e.a. (Total Design). - Beuys, Broodthaers, Christo, Van Elk, Gilbert and George, Oldenburg, Warhol e.a. - Contains also: Chronological list of exhibitions etc. 1960-1980. - With Supplement [= 694a]. 76 p. € 35,-
94 - -. DOCUMENTA - DOCUMENTA 7. Kassel, Documenta, 1982. 2 vols. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. XXXII, 447 and XL, 404 p. * Introd. R.H. FUCHS. € 30,-
95 - -. SM 1987: 617 [= 717]. UIT HET OUDE EUROPA/FROM THE EUROPE OF OLD. Amst., SM, 1987. 7 booklets + folder in slipcase. Illustr. b/w and c. * I.a. Chr. Boltanski, Jan Fabre, Gilbert & George, Rebecca Horn, Jannis Kounellis. € 26,-
96 - -. SM 1991: 760. WANDERLIEDER. Amst., SM, 1991. Folio. Orig. wrappers. Illustr. b/w and c. 104 p. * In orig. portfolio. - Text in Dutch and English. - Ger van Elk, Gilbert & George, Laurence Weiner a.o. € 16,-


Bestellen via/order by email, telefonisch (+31 30 - 2520169) or fax (+31 30 2522900). 
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